Form 4.68
The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of

Receipts and Payments

Pursuant to Section 192 of

The Insolvency Act 1986 |

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

03257256

Name of Company

Energy Holdings (No 3) Limited

I/ We

Jeremy Simon Spratt James Robert Tucker
PO Box 695

8 Salisbury Square

London

EC4Y 8BB

the iquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed __ ('“.;—-J "Q—' Date 23 J'\,.\.-\ 2013

et M Fol T § SRATT gnpse. Fonsil of ATTOLWEM ng MTATIED)

T

25!07/201 3
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4 68 cont'd
Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Energy Holdings (No 3) Limited
Company Registered Number 03257256

State whether members' or

creditors’ voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 30 December 2002

Date to which this statement 1s
brought down 29 June 2013

Name and Address of Liquidator

Jeremy Simon Spratt James Robert Tucker
PO Box 695

8 Salisbury Square

London

ECAY 8BB

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms The notes do not form part of the retum to be sent to the
registrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

{1) Every statement must conlan a detaled account of all the hquidator's realisations and disbursements n respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipts denved from assets existing at the date of the
winding up resolution and subsequently realised, including balance at bank, book debis and calls collected, property sold etc , and
the account of disbursements should contain all payments of cosis, charges and expenses, or to creditors or contnbutones
Receipls denved fram deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be included in the ‘balance at bank' OCnly actual
investments are to be included in the 'amounts invested' sachion In the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form  Whare property
has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be enterad under realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insolvency Services Account 1s not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such, nor are payments into a bank, building socisty or any other financial instituhon  However, the interest received on
any investment should be shown in the realisabhons Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner
as sufficiently to explain its nature  The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals
carned forward from one account to another without any intermediate balance, so that the gross totals represent the total amounts
received and paid by the iquidator respectively

Trading Account

(2) When the iquidator cames on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the total of receipts
and payments on the trading account must alone be set out in this statement

Dividends

(3) When dwidends, instalments of compositions, etc are pawd to creditors or a raturn of surplus assets 1s made to contnbutones,
the total amount of each dividend, etc actually paid, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum, and the
iquidator must forward separate accounts showing in hists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and the amount of dwvidend, etc
payable to each creditor or contnbutory

(4} When unclaimed dividends, etc are paid into the Insofvency Serices Account, the total amount so paid in should be entered in
the statement of disbursements as one sum The items to be paid in relation to unclaimed dividends should first be in¢luded in the
realisations side of the account

(5) Credit should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of iquidator's remuneration unless it
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the liquidation commuttee ar of the creditors or of the company In general maeting, or by
order of tha court as the case may reguire, or 1S otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency Rules




Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1886

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisations

Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount

Brought Forward 369,295,380 88
28/02/2013 Energy Holdings (NO3) Ltd (CVA) Transfer from/to Supervisor 6000
20/03/2013 HMRC post lig tax refund Corp Tax Refund 20,484 00
20/03/2013 HMRC post liq tax refund Interest re CT Refund 2217
27/03/2013 RBS Bank interest, gross 19513
29/03/2013 ISA ISA gross Interest 2,958 71
27/06/2013 RBS Bank nterest, gross 198 81

Carned Forward

369,319,209 70

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements

which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount

Brought Forward 367,912,642 33
02/01/2013 ISA Banking Fee Bank charges 2500
29/03/2013 ISA Tax paid on |SA interest 59174
02/04/2013 ISA Banking Fee Bank charges 2500
02/05/2013 Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garn | Legalfees 6,502 26
02/05/2013 RBS Bank charges 3000
20/06/2013 CJM Bomken Pre-Aquisition Dividends 2,57574
20/06/2013 DTI Payment Fee Cheque/Payable order fee 110

Carned Forward

367,922,283 17

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total reaisations and disbursements

which should be carried forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Analysis of balance

£
Total realisations 369,319,289 70
Total disbursements 367,922,293 17
Balance £ 1,397,006 53
This balance 1s made up as follows
1 Cash in hands of liquidator 000
2 Balance at bank 184,475 41
3  Amount in Insolvency Services Account 1,212,531 12
£
4  Amounts invested by iquidator 000
Less The cost of investments realised 000
Balance 000
5 Accrued ltems 000
Total Balance as shown above 1,397,006 53

NOTE - Fuli details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisatton of them should be given in a separate statement

The Ligquidator should also state -

(1)

The amount of the estimated assets and liabilities at the date of the commencement of the winding
up

£
Assets {after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
including the holders of floating charges) 000
Liabilities - Fixed charge creditors 000
Floating charge holders 000
Preferential creditors 000
Unsecured creditors 694,524,316 00

The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash 52,087,638 00
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash c 00

The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there 1s insufficient space
here, attach a separate sheet)

Inter-company debts to be realsed

Why the winding up cannct yet be concluded

Further CVA distnbutions

The penod within which the winding up 15 expected to be completed

18 months



POWER OF ATTORNEY

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY made this Uo day of Scf<b~ 2012 by Jeremy Simon
Spratt of KPMG LLP, 8 Salisbury Square, London EC4Y 8BB (heremafter called "the Principal®)
WITNESSES as follows:

1 THE PRINCIPAL hereby severally appoints any of the persons histed in the Schedule hereto
(each of whom shall hereinafter be called "the Attoiney” and is authorised to act as an
nsolvency practitioner within the meaning of Section 390(2) of the Insolvency Act 1986 (the
“Act™)) to be the Attoiney of the Principal and 1n his name and on his behalf and as his act and
deed or otherwise, pursuant to Section 25 of the Tiustee Act 1925 (as substituted by Section 5
of the Thustee Declaration Act 1999):

1.1 to exercise to the fullest extent permitted by law all and any powers and to peifoim and
discharge all and any of the functions and duties confenied or imposed upon the Puncipal as
the holder of, and by vutue of his appointment to, any office, appomtment or position as
may be held by an insolvency piactitioner within the meaning of Part XIII of the Act or any
other similar office, appomtment or position ot as receiver and/or manager of the assets,
habilities o1 affairs of any individual, corporation, o1 other person cor body of peisons;

1.2 and for the purposes aforesaid o1 any of them to appoint and 1emove at his pleasue any
substitute for o1 agent under him in respect of all or any of the matteis aforesard upon such
terms as the Attorney shall think fit PROVIDED THAT such substitute o1 agent shall be
authotised to act as an insolvency piactitioner within the meaning of Section 390(2) of the
Act, /

13 geneially to execute any deed or sign any document 1n his own name which may be
tequned and to do any other act matter or thing wiuch the Attoiney shall consider necessary
or expedient fo1 canying out any of the purposes or acts hereby authorised i the same
manner and as fully and effectively in all respects as the Pyincipal could have done if
peisonally present;

14 the Principal agiees to indemnify the Attorney against all expenses, losses and liabilities
incuried by him when acting 1n putsuance of this power;

15 this Power of Attorney shall come into force at 1) Olon 1o 10 12 and shall remam 1n
force for 12 months expuing at{] {Pen |4, 10 |H |

1.6 this Power of Attorney shali be constiued and inteipreted according to the law of England
and Wales.

2. THE PRINCIPAL heieby undertakes to 1atify everything which the Attorney or any substitute
ot agent appomted by lnm under the aforesaid powers shall do ot purport to do by vntue of
these presents.

3. THE PRINCIPAL heieby revokes any pievious Power of Attorney and ratifies all acts carried
out by the Attorney under the previous Power of Attorney.

IN WITNESS whereof the Principal has executed and delivered this Power of Attorney as a Deed
the day and year fiist written

Signed and delivered as a Deed by the smd R’\
Jertemy Simon Spratt ~ d _
~<§

in the presence of:

Witness Name: M \%( szﬁ\{
Witness Addiess: [/ Py U LLV‘ 3 SALILR LLiZY SQ \ LONDON E(,d.\f pal

Witness Occupation: /\\Qg\g I_f(\\ DT F_{AU;/\\%‘Q




SCHEDULE TO THE POWER OF ATTORNEY OF JEREMY SIMON SPRATT

David Costley-Wood

David John Ciawshaw
Robert Andrew Croxen
Maik Granwville Fiinun
Richard Dixon Fleming
Allan Watson Giraham
Brian Green

Colin Michael Tievethyn Haig
Richaid Heis

Chustinge Mary Laveity
John David Thomas Milsom
Jane Bionwen Mouiatty
Blaw Carnegie Nimmo
Mark Jeremy Oiton

Richard James Pinlpott
David John Standish

James Robert Tucker
Michael Steven Walken
John Mitchell Waidiop

‘(, ll"\\\,..’




